
10531 Written Answer* APRIL 8, 1M» Written Angumi ta & i

t fo  «i& 5 5
vrofhr w ’v r^ rt $ fffifftfa tit

mn 3  t

(m) *fc fr, **rr «lk
*Wfw mrwnffft •tpt, v m titx JMiwra-wrc *rf* v n*
f r m <nc t*tt sn^rr ,
*ftr

(*t) ' r f ^ r  *ftr
*r*r <r *rrer xvm . vt f^cRT «Hf *r?rr TOT ?

fW T wH sm n* m  (* i°
*6m r) • (sf) 3ft, sr i

(«r) top f«RT»r
w* tk *m  3tt x®  t  i [ t fW
rfrftre twpw hw t

(*r) '<rsjqfd r̂rarr v fa*
3ft ^ r f  ^fnr *r sfpt #  *
*wwpyft v sfafrfast *t apr?
< i f  *ft, W  f*W  'T f^fT
<n: *rr «rr urn w h t *rot afr «r Fw**t forr an *prtt i sftrfafart t ? *ram war ft t i t TCR TF Hf̂ V Pi>mi «Ni I

M uuiiof Agents in Companies

1 2850. Shri Morarka: Will the Minister of Commerce and industry be pleased to state*

(a) whether any notification has been issued under section 324 of the Companies Act, notifying that specified classes of industry or business shall not have managing agents;

(b) if not, whether it is intended to do so, and

(c) whether any enquiry has been made in any industry from this point of view?

The Minister of Commefoe (Shri KaBnago): (a) and (c) No.

(b) The matter is under 'consldsja-
tioft.

Manufacture «f Can

2851. Shri Kami Singh#: Will the Minister of Commerce and latest*?
be pleased to state whether in view of the recent statement by the Government to permit import of car com*
,ponents to the tune of Rs. SO lakhs, “Dodge” , “Plymouth” and "Standard Vanguard” cars will be continued to be assembled and progressively manufactured in India7

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Lai Bahadur Shastri):
In July last, it was decided, in consultation with the automobile manufacturers, that in order to make the available foreign exchange provide for the maximum number of vehicles, each of them would be allowed to import components for only one type of car, the choice being the one on which the cost of foreign exchange was the least Pursuant to this decision, import ox components for big cars, like "Dodge” , “Plymouth" and “Standard Vanguard” was discontinued As the foreign exchange position has not eased, Government propose to continue this policy for the time being

The additional release of foreign exchange of Rs 50 lakhs for the import of car components had been made to relieve the shortage of small cars and could not, therefore, be utilised for the import of components of big cars, v iz, “Dodge”, “Plymouth” and “Standard Vanguard”

Industrial Co-operative Societies In
Madras State

„ M f 8hri S. K. Arumogham:
\ 8hri Ganapathy:

Will the Minister of Commerce aad Industry be pleased to state:

(a) how many industrial cooperative societies are functioning la
Madras State;
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(b) what are the types at these societies and the value of finished (bods produced by them; and

(e) the value of products sold to or through the National Small Industries
Corporation?

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Lai Bahadur Shastri):
(a) to (c). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Gorakhpur Labour Organisation
2853. Shri ML K. Ghosh: Will the

Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:

(a) the decision taken with regard to continuation of the Gorakhpur Labwis Chguusatiativ

(b) the number of Gorakhpur labourers engaged Industry-wise in the years 1956 and 1958;

(c) whether they are kept segregated from the rest of the labourers:
and

(d) whether they are given the right to join Labour Organisations?

n>e Deputy Minister of Labour
(Shri Abid All): (a) The recommendation of the Industrial Committee on Coal Mining was that the Gorakhpur Labour Organisation might continue for the present for purposes of recruitment only, but all forms of control or regulation exercised separately over Gorakhpur Labour after recruitment should cease. There should be a joint co-operative organisation which should look after the various aspects of recruitment, training and welfare of all labour so that there is no distinction between the'
Gor&khpur labour and other labour.
(b) Name o f Industry No. o f Gorakhpur labourers
during the years

195« *958
l.
a.
3-

Coalfields
Limestone quarries
b on  ore Mines

11,467
117
694

13.330
*79
740

' (c) No.
(d) Yen.

F*per Mills, Bhavantafar and Mettur
2854. Shri BaUkrishnan: Will the

Minister of Commerce sad Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are considering the proposals for setting up. of Paper Mills at Bhavanisagar and Mettur making use of bamboos; and

(b) if so, the details of the steps taken by Government?

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Lai Bahadar Shastri)
(a) and (b). No proposal has been received by Government for th* setting up of a paper mill at Bhavanisagar. However, a scheme for the establishment of a paper mill at

Satem YVysVivcV, w a **-
ceived from a private party in November, 1956. After consideration of the scheme, the party was informed in August, 1957 that there was no chance of foreign exchange of such large dimensions as required by them, being available in the then prevailing circumstances and as such, they were advised to renew their application after a year. The firm has now submitted a revised proposal for import of plant and machinery, which is under consideration.

Sale of Documentary Films Abroad
2855. Shri Shlvananjappa: Will the

Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Govemmenl have finalised arrangements with the Commonwealth National Library ir Australia for sale of prints of Indian documentary films;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) if not, when the arrangements will be finalised?

The Minister of Iaformation sad Broadcasting (Dr. Keskar): (a) and (b). The Agreement for non-commercial distribution of our films in Australia was signed with the Commonwealth National Library.
Canberiba on 18th April, 1955. This

